
Regional Contact List   
BLUE MOUNTAINS/NEPEAN   
Convenor Dr Geffrey Glassock AM glassock@bigpond.net.au 
Secretary Christine Killinger OAM TBC ……………………………………… 
CENTRAL COAST   
Convenor Harold Sharp OAM harold.gina@bigpond.com 
Secretary Len Sargant OAM leonard.sargant@bigpond.com 
CENTRAL WEST – ORANGE   
Convenor Mary Brell OAM marybrell@keystosuccess.com.au 
Secretary Monica Morse OAM mhmorse40@outlook.com 
CLARENCE/RICHMOND   
Convenor Grahame Gooding OAM gooding.gs@gmail.com 
Secretary Susan Bell  OAM  suebell99@hotmail.com 
DUBBO   
Convenor Mrs Ruth Shanks AM  ruth.shanks50@gmail.com 
Secretary Mrs Marie Knight OAM  anthony_marie@bigpond.com 
HASTINGS Port Macquarie/Coffs   
Convenor Laurie Smith OAM lauriesmithport@bigpond.com 
Deputy Convenor Tony Hanks OAM  tony@hanks.com.au 
Secretary Patricia Johnson OAM  patricia_johnson@hotmail.com 
ILLAWARRA   
Convenor Phil Thompson OAM philthommo1@hotmail.com 
Deputy Convenor Bill Dowson OAM  btdowson@gmail.com 
Secretary Judith O’Brien  OAM judi_obrien@hotmail.com 
MANNING (Great Lakes) Taree,  
Tuncurry 

  

Convenor Leigh Vaughan OAM leightvaughan1@gmail.com 
Secretary Helen Bryan helenbryan54@gmail.com 
NEW ENGLAND n/w (Tamworth)   
Convenor Fred Edwards OAM   edwardsx2@bigpond.com 
Secretary Roger Butler AM   rbutler@colebutler.com.au 
RIVERINA   
Convenor David McCann OAM david_mccann@bigpond.com 
Secretary Diana Alexander OAM alexanderdi167@gmail.com 
SHOALHAVEN   
Convenor Rod Gibb OAM rodswillandra@gmail.com 
Deputy Convenor Ronald Strong OAM ronandmarystrong@gmail.com 
Secretary Lynnette Rolfe OAM brolfey1812@bigpond.com 
SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS   
Convenor Sharon Hooglands OAM hooglandsj46@gmail.com 
Secretary Sharon Hooglands OAM hooglandsj46@gmail.com 
FAR SOUTH COAST   
Convenor Jan Phillips AM  martjan1@bordernet.com.au 
Deputy Convenor Peter Atkinson OAM figtree@pmatkinson.com.au 
Secretary Jenny Munro AM jenny@jmunro.com.au 
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